Applicant Organisation
Region: Yorkshire (79 records)

Ravenscliffe High School and Sports College
Thornhill Community Academy
Hemingbrough Community Primary School
Norfolk Park Special School

Christ Church CE Academy

Christ Church CE Academy

Orchard View

Mowbray School

Nortonthorpe Hall School

Leeds Mencap

Haworth RDA

Federation of Disability Sports Organisations

Friends of Lighthouse School
Kelford School

Lineham Farm Children's Centre
Hull FC

Pennine Camphill Community
St Stephen's Primary School
The Woodlands School

Hull FC

Richmond YMCA
Federation of Disability Sports Organisations

Federation of Disability Sports Organisations

Projects Supported by Region

Description

Training Kitchen

From Thorns To Roses

Sensory Room

Playground Equipment

Sensory Room (Top Up Fund)

The Wooden Spoon Roktagon/Sensory Room
Sensory Garden

Mowbray Community Barn

Farm

Better Together

Horsebox

Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2016

Wooden Spoon Fitness Suite
Outdoor Learning Space
Dormitory Extension

Learning Suite

Personal Care Area

Multi Use Games Area (MUGA)
Outdoor Play Area

Wooden Spoon Wheelchair Rugby Club,

supported by Hull FC
Kitchen

Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2013

Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2014

Date Approved

2017
2017
2017
2017
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2015
2015
2014
2014
2014
2014
2013
2013

2013
2013

2013

Spoon's Commitment (£)

£1,975,762.00
£19,526.00
£25,000.00
£9,000.00
£25,000.00
£4,150.00
£13,695.00
£8,000.00
£15,000.00
£18,500.00
£21,347.00
£7,800.00
£10,000.00

£30,000.00
£35,000.00
£20,000.00
£22,500.00
£21,250.00

£6,785.00
£39,000.00

£9,535.00

£25,000.00
£20,000.00

£20,000.00



Riverside RDA
West SILC
Brantwood School
Hull FC

Hull FC

Pathways School
Rowan School

Heritage Park Community School

Broomfield South School
Chellow Heights School
Safe Anchor Trust Ltd
The Sick Children's Trust
Kingsland School
Applefields School
Hessle Road Network
Leeds Rugby Foundation
EST Leeds

Haworth RDA

Elm Grove Children's Home
Doncaster RFC

Hunslet Hawks RFLC

St James Hospital

ABLE Partnership Ltd
Bradley Wood Campsite
Wood Bank school
Kirkleatham School,
Longley School

The Next Step Trust
Whirlow Hall Farm Trust
Woodthorpe Primary School

Stable Block

Three Playgrounds

Field Centre

Spoon Super Stars 2013

Spoon Super Stars 2012

Sensory Room

Sensory Room

Outdoor Learning Area
All-Inclusive Play Area

Interactive Road

Boat refurbishment

Play Areas (Leeds)

Sensory Room

Food Technology Room

Cafe

Re Engage with the Rhinos

Donkey Transporter

Indoor Riding Centre

Play Area

Playing for Success equipment
Playing for Success equipment
Refurb and equipping a Carers' Room
ABLE Partnership Ltd, Three greenhouses
Access lift for climbing wall

Multi Sensory Play Area

Play Areas

Adventure Trail

Sensory Room

Wheelchair path

Conservatory for remedial teaching

2013
2013
2013
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2011
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006

£25,000.00
£29,470.00
£40,000.00
£10,000.00
£10,000.00
£25,000.00
£10,000.00
£35,000.00
£40,000.00
£35,000.00
£20,000.00
£25,000.00
£14,306.00
£35,000.00
£40,000.00
£57,150.00
£24,300.00
£31,500.00
£18,500.00
£17,200.00
£14,300.00
£15,000.00
£33,500.00
£10,000.00
£31,000.00
£25,500.00
£12,000.00
£26,000.00
£17,500.00
£25,000.00



Hull FC
Wakefield Trinity Wildcats

Playing for Success Featherstone
Middleton Park Equestrian Centre
PDMS, John Jamieson School

The Cleveland Unit, The James Cook University
Hospital
The Orchard Children's Centre,

The Rowan School
Burnett Fields Family Centre,
Children's OPD, St. James's University Hospital

West Oaks School

145, Brunswick Road

Milestone School

Springhead School

The Woodlands School

Southgate Family Centre

Henshaw's Society for the Blind, Henshaw's

College
(Re: Wasdale Road Respite Care Home) Housing

and Social Care, City of Wakefield
Welburn Hall School

Turnshaws - A Special School
John Jamieson School,
Sheffield NEWPIN,

Lineham Farm Children's Centre

Halifax Wheelchair Tag Rugby Club

Playing for Success, Hull Kingston Rovers,
Computers and related equipment
Playing for Success Computer equipment,
software

Playing for Success Computer equipment

Roof and partial sides for outdoor arena
Van for distributing special needs equipment

Sensory Garden for hospi

Sensory garden at Respite Centre
Sensory Room

Neighbourhood Nursery

Refurb of Children's Outpatient

Fitness Room

Sensory Room

Adventure Playground

Play Area and Sensory Garden

Adventure Playground

Southgate Family Centre, Play equipment
Henshaw's Society for the Blind, Henshaw's
College, IT resource

Wasdale Road Respite Care Home, City of

Wakefield M D C, Playground as part of r
Tiny Tim Children's Centre, New Living-Skills Area

Turnshaws, Sensory garden
John Jamieson School, STAR Centre
Sheffield NEWPIN, Refurbishment of Playground

Lineham Farm Children's Centre, Conversion of

derelict farm into Holiday Centre
Wheelie Give It A Go

2006

2006

2005
2005
2005

2005

2005
2005
2003
2003

2003
2002
2002
2002
2002
2001
2000

1999

1998

1997
1996
1996

1994

£25,200.00

£25,000.00

£23,300.00
£35,000.00
£12,200.00

£25,000.00

£44,200.00
£19,000.00
£42,000.00
£40,000.00

£35,000.00
£13,500.00
£17,000.00
£17,500.00

£8,000.00

£3,200.00
£18,500.00

£24,000.00

£40,000.00

£14,200.00
£18,000.00
£7,000.00

£253,500.00

£11,650.00



Federation of Disability Sports Organisations FDSO - £20,000.00

William Henry Smith School Playground - £5,498.00



