Projects Supported by Region						
Applicant Organisation Region: Yorkshire (79 records)	Description	Date Approved	Spoon's Commitment (£)			
			£1,975,762.00			
Ravenscliffe High School and Sports College	Training Kitchen	2017	£19,526.00			
Thornhill Community Academy	From Thorns To Roses	2017	£25,000.00			
Hemingbrough Community Primary School	Sensory Room	2017	£9,000.00			
Norfolk Park Special School	Playground Equipment	2017	£25,000.00			
Christ Church CE Academy	Sensory Room (Top Up Fund)	2016	£4,150.00			
Christ Church CE Academy	The Wooden Spoon Roktagon/Sensory Room	2016	£13,695.00			
Orchard View	Sensory Garden	2016	£8,000.00			
Mowbray School	Mowbray Community Barn	2016	£15,000.00			
Nortonthorpe Hall School	Farm	2016	£18,500.00			
Leeds Mencap	Better Together	2016	£21,347.00			
Haworth RDA	Horsebox	2016	£7,800.00			
Federation of Disability Sports Organisations	Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2016	2016	£10,000.00			
Friends of Lighthouse School	Wooden Spoon Fitness Suite	2015	£30,000.00			
Kelford School	Outdoor Learning Space	2015	£35,000.00			
Lineham Farm Children's Centre	Dormitory Extension	2014	£20,000.00			
Hull FC	Learning Suite	2014	£22,500.00			
Pennine Camphill Community	Personal Care Area	2014	£21,250.00			
St Stephen's Primary School	Multi Use Games Area (MUGA)	2014	£6,785.00			
The Woodlands School	Outdoor Play Area	2013	£39,000.00			
Hull FC	Wooden Spoon Wheelchair Rugby Club, supported by Hull FC	2013	£9,535.00			
Richmond YMCA	Kitchen	2013	£25,000.00			
Federation of Disability Sports Organisations	Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2013	2013	£20,000.00			
Federation of Disability Sports Organisations	Wooden Spoon Active Events Programme 2014	2013	£20,000.00			

Riverside RDA	Stable Block	2013	£25,000.00
West SILC	Three Playgrounds	2013	£29,470.00
Brantwood School	Field Centre	2013	£40,000.00
Hull FC	Spoon Super Stars 2013	2012	£10,000.00
Hull FC	Spoon Super Stars 2012	2012	£10,000.00
Pathways School	Sensory Room	2012	£25,000.00
Rowan School	Sensory Room	2012	£10,000.00
Heritage Park Community School	Outdoor Learning Area	2012	£35,000.00
Broomfield South School	All-Inclusive Play Area	2012	£40,000.00
Chellow Heights School	Interactive Road	2012	£35,000.00
Safe Anchor Trust Ltd	Boat refurbishment	2011	£20,000.00
The Sick Children's Trust	Play Areas (Leeds)	2010	£25,000.00
Kingsland School	Sensory Room	2010	£14,306.00
Applefields School	Food Technology Room	2010	£35,000.00
Hessle Road Network	Cafe	2010	£40,000.00
Leeds Rugby Foundation	Re Engage with the Rhinos	2010	£57,150.00
EST Leeds	Donkey Transporter	2009	£24,300.00
Haworth RDA	Indoor Riding Centre	2009	£31,500.00
Elm Grove Children's Home	Play Area	2009	£18,500.00
Doncaster RFC	Playing for Success equipment	2008	£17,200.00
Hunslet Hawks RFLC	Playing for Success equipment	2008	£14,300.00
St James Hospital	Refurb and equipping a Carers' Room	2008	£15,000.00
ABLE Partnership Ltd	ABLE Partnership Ltd, Three greenhouses	2007	£33,500.00
Bradley Wood Campsite	Access lift for climbing wall	2007	£10,000.00
Wood Bank school	Multi Sensory Play Area	2007	£31,000.00
Kirkleatham School,	Play Areas	2006	£25,500.00
Longley School	Adventure Trail	2006	£12,000.00
The Next Step Trust	Sensory Room	2006	£26,000.00
Whirlow Hall Farm Trust	Wheelchair path	2006	£17,500.00
Woodthorpe Primary School	Conservatory for remedial teaching	2006	£25,000.00

Hull FC	Playing for Success, Hull Kingston Rovers, Computers and related equipment	2006	£25,200.00
Wakefield Trinity Wildcats	Playing for Success Computer equipment,	2006	£25,000.00
Playing for Success Featherstone	Playing for Success Computer equipment	2005	£23,300.00
Middleton Park Equestrian Centre	Roof and partial sides for outdoor arena	2005	£35,000.00
PDMS, John Jamieson School	Van for distributing special needs equipment	2005	£12,200.00
The Cleveland Unit, The James Cook University Hospital	Sensory Garden for hospi	2005	£25,000.00
The Orchard Children's Centre,	Sensory garden at Respite Centre	2005	£44,200.00
The Rowan School	Sensory Room	2005	£19,000.00
Burnett Fields Family Centre,	Neighbourhood Nursery	2003	£42,000.00
Children's OPD, St. James's University Hospital	Refurb of Children's Outpatient	2003	£40,000.00
West Oaks School	Fitness Room	2003	£35,000.00
145, Brunswick Road	Sensory Room	2002	£13,500.00
Milestone School	Adventure Playground	2002	£17,000.00
Springhead School	Play Area and Sensory Garden	2002	£17,500.00
The Woodlands School	Adventure Playground	2002	£8,000.00
Southgate Family Centre	Southgate Family Centre, Play equipment	2001	£3,200.00
Henshaw's Society for the Blind, Henshaw's College	Henshaw's Society for the Blind, Henshaw's College, IT resource	2000	£18,500.00
(Re: Wasdale Road Respite Care Home) Housing and Social Care, City of Wakefield	Wasdale Road Respite Care Home, City of Wakefield M D C, Playground as part of r	1999	£24,000.00
Welburn Hall School	Tiny Tim Children's Centre, New Living-Skills Area	1998	£40,000.00
Turnshaws - A Special School	Turnshaws, Sensory garden	1997	£14,200.00
John Jamieson School,	John Jamieson School, STAR Centre	1996	£18,000.00
Sheffield NEWPIN,	Sheffield NEWPIN, Refurbishment of Playground	1996	£7,000.00
Lineham Farm Children's Centre	Lineham Farm Children's Centre, Conversion of derelict farm into Holiday Centre	1994	£253,500.00
Halifax Wheelchair Tag Rugby Club	Wheelie Give It A Go -		£11,650.00

Federation of Disability Sports Organisations	FDSO	-	£20,000.00
William Henry Smith School	Playground	-	£5,498.00